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Top-Ranked Providence Extends Unbeaten Streak to 15 Games
Five Teams Move Into Second Place Tie in Hockey East Standings

O RECENT RESULTS

Tuesday 11/17 Friday 11/20 Saturday 11/21

No. 2/3 Quinnipiac 6 at UConn 2 at No. 1 Providence 5, Northeastern 2* at Maine 4, Vermont 1*
UMass 2 at New Hampshire 2* (OT) at No. 5 UML 3, No. 15/16 ND 1*
No. 15/16 ND 2 at No. 5 UML 2* (OT) No. 3/2 BC 6 at New Hampshire 3*
at Maine 3, Vermont 2* UMass 1 at No. 13 Merrimack 1* (OT)
at No. 11 BU 3, No. 12 Michigan 2 No. 1 Providence 3 at Northeastern 0

No. 12 Michigan 4 at No. 11 BU 2
* Hockey East Game
* Hockey East Game

AROUND HOCKEY EAST: No. 1 Providence extended its unbeaten streak to 15 games, dating back to the 2014-15 season, and
moved to 2-0-2 in league play with a weekend sweep of Northeastern. Mark Jankowski (Dundas, Ont.) recorded four points (3g, 1a)
and netted two game-winning goals while Nick Ellis (Millersville, Md.) collected a pair of league wins, including a 21-save shutout
Saturday ... Massachusetts added a pair of points in league play with two road draws against New Hampshire (2-2) and Merrimack
(1-1) on the weekend. Rookie netminder Nic Renyard (Victoria, B.C.) backstopped the Minutemen, stopping 60 of 62 shots in 129:55
of play ... New Hampshire’s dynamic duo of Andrew Poturalski (Williamsville, N.Y.) and Tyler Kelleher (Longmeadow, Mass.) con-
tinued to find the score sheet, posting four points (1g, 3a) and three points (1g, 2a), respectively, in two games this weekend for the
Wildcats. The pair now sit first and second in total NCAA point-production, as Kelleher’'s 15 assists and 21 points are both best in the
nation ... UMass Lowell and Notre Dame clashed in a pair of games at the Tsongas Center as the River Hawks took three points from
the Irish. Nick Master (Broomall, Pa.) scored two goals, including the game-winning power-play goal Saturday night for UML while
goaltender Kevin Boyle (Manalapan, N.J.) kicked out 61 of 64 shots. Irish rookie forward Dennis Gilbert (Williamsville, N.Y.) scored
his first career goal for Notre Dame on the power play in Friday’s 2-2 tie with UML ... The Maine Black Bears recorded the first two
wins of 2015-16 at home last weekend, downing the Vermont Catamounts in a pair of contests at Alfond Arena. Dan Renouf (Picker-
ing, Ont.) had a four-point weekend in the two Black Bears victories, netting two goals and adding two helpers. Maine goaltender Matt
Morris (Ridgewood, N.J.) stopped 74 shots, including 21 in the third period of Friday’s 3-2 win ... No. 3/2 Boston College got a pair of
goals from Teddy Doherty (Hopkinton, Mass.), including his fourth power-play of the season and first game-winning strike of the year
to down New Hampshire, 6-3, in the Eagles’ only game of the weekend ... With the weekend'’s results in the books, there is now a five-
way tie for second place in the Hockey East standings with Boston College, Notre Dame, Boston University, Merrimack and UMass all
holding eight points in conference play.

2015-2016 HOCKEY EAST STANDINGS IN THE POLLS

Rk. Team GP W L T Pts Overall Conf. Off. Conf. Def. USA Today/USA Hockey Magazine
1. UMass Lowell 8 5 0 3 13 9-1-3 2,62 (7) 1.12(2) Men’s College Hockey Poll - Week 7
Rk. School, Pts. (FPV, Record LW
2. Boston College 4 4 0 O 8 10-1-0 4.50 (1) 0.75 (1) 1. Providence, 473 (12) 6-0-3 1
Notre Dame 6 3 1 2 8 5-3-4 3.00 (T4) 2.00 (4) 3. BostonCollege, 55 919 2
Boston University 7 3 2 2 8 6-4-2 3.14 (3) 2.86 (8) 11. Boston University, 187 5-3-2 1
. 13.  Merrimack College, 86 6-1-3 T13
Merrimack 7 2 1 4 8 6-1-4 2.29 (T8) 2.14 (5) 15.  Notre Dame, 34 523 NR
Massachusetts 8 2 9 4 8 6-3-4 2.88 (6) 3.50 (T9) Others receiving votes: Massachusetts, 1.
7. Providence 4 2 0 2 6 8-0-3 3.00 (T4) 1.50 (3) ) USCHO.com
Vermont 8 5 4 o 6 3.8.0 212 (10) 275 (7) Div. | Men’s College Hockey Poll - 11/16
. Rk. School, Pts. (FPV) Record LW
9.  New Hampshire 5 1 1 3 5 6-0-3 3.60 (2) 3.80 (11) 1. Providence, 933 (17) 6-0-3 1
Maine 6 2 4 0 4 1-8-2 1.33(12) 2.67 (6) L oozt 2
11. Connecticut 7 1 6 0 2 3-8-0 2.29 (T8) 3.86 (12) 10. Boston University, 534 5-3-2 "
13. Merrimack, 395 6-1-3 13
Northeastern 8 0 6 2 2 1-10-2 2.00 (11) 3.50 (T9) 16. Notre Dame, 215 5-2-3 18
Others receiving votes: Massachusetts, 24.
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O WARRIOR PLAYER OF THE WEEK
MARK JANKOWSKI GHOEREY EAST
PROVIDENCE %@d MARK JANKOWSK' . o

Jankowski netted both
game-winning goals in a
two-game weekend sweep of

Hockey East foe Northeast- f/2]; 0.5
ern. He scored three goals in ;,‘J j I &
the two contests and add- TR

= '\_o- .-:' ._

ed an assist, including two e
power-play tallies. His point 11/ g
production launched him into v
a five-way tie for the national
lead with five power-play

goals. \

bg PRO AMBITIONS ROOKIE OF THE WEEK

NICK MASTER MNick Mastear rn Ambitions
UMASS LOWELL ONtass Lowe

Master scored two goals in a
home weekend series with the
Fighting Irish of Notre Dame.
Included in his production for
the River Hawks was a tally in
each contest and he netted
game-winning power-play
goal in Saturday’s 3-1 win
victory.
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DAN RENOUF P —
MAINE ey B5571
LerENSIvEE ﬁ &

Renouf recorded four points
on two goals and two assists K = } ..r ,
in a two-game home stand A !
against the Vermont Cata- : L - P
mounts, helping to lead the
Black Bears to their first two
wins of the 2015-16 season.
He factored in on all three
Maine strikes Friday night as
he scored two goals and add-
ed an assist in the 3-2 victory
at Alfond Arena.
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Eg HOCKEY EAST WEEKLY TOP PERFORMERS

Teddy Doherty, BC (Sr., D; Hopkinton, Mass.) Potted a pair of goals, including his fourth power-play and first game-winning strike.

Danny O’Regan, BU (Sr., F; Needham, Mass.) Scored a goal and added an assist in a two-game set with No. 12 Michigan.

Doyle Somerby, BU (Jr., D; Marblehead, Mass.) Collected the game-winning goal in Friday’s 3-2 victory over the Wolverines and finished a
team-best plus-three in the pair of games.

Matt Morris, Maine (Sr., G; Ridgewood, N.J.) Stopped 74 shots in two wins over Vermont, including 21 in the third period of Friday’s 3-2 victory.
Nic Renyard, UMass (Fr., G; Victoria, B.C.) Backstopped UMass to two road draws in Hockey East play, stopping 60 of 63 shots in 129:55 of play.
Adam Chapie, UML (Sr., F; Oxford, Mich.) Notched three points (1g, 2a) in the River Hawks’ three-point weekend against Notre Dame.
Kevin Boyle, UML (Sr., G; Manalapan, N.J.) Captured a 1-0-1 record on the weekend, kicking out 61 of 64 shots for 1.44/.953 numbers.
Dennis Gilbert, ND (Fr., F; Williamsville, N.Y.) Scored his first career goal for Notre Dame on the power play in a 2-2 tie with UML.

Cal Petersen, ND (So., G; Waterloo, lowa) Appeared in two Irish games at UML, taking a 0-1-1 record to ago along with 1.96/.918 numbers.
Nick Ellis, PC (Jr., G; Millersville, Md.) Collected a pair of league wins with 1.00/.955 numbers, including a 21-save shutout Saturday.
Brady Shaw, UVM (Jr., F; Ottawa, Ont.) Scored a goal and dished out an assist in two games at Maine on the weekend.

UPCOMING SCHEDULE

Tuesday 11/24 Friday 11/27 Saturday 11/28
No. 3/2 Boston College at UConn* - 7:05pm No. 5 UMass Lowell vs. Northeastern*# - 2:30pm RIT at No. 3/2 Boston College - 4pm
New Hampshire at RPI - 7pm Princeton at Maine - 7pm Brown/Colgate vs. Northeastern# - 11am/2:30pm
Bentley at No. 11 Boston University - 7:05pm No. 2/3 Quinnipiac at UMass - 7pm Brown/Colgate vs. No. 5 UMass Loweli# - 11amy2:30om
No. 13 Harvard at No. 15/16 Notre Dame$ - 7:35pm Union at No. 13 Merrimack? - 4:05pm
* Hockey East Game Princeton at Maine - 7pm
* Hockey East Game No. 10/11 Yale at No. 1 Providence - 7pm
# Friendship Four in Belfast, N. Ireland UMass at No. 2/3 Quinnipiac - 7pm
$ Shillelagh Tournament at Notre Dame Bentley at New Hampshire - 7pm

WMU/RPI at No. 15/16 Notre Dame$ - 7:35pm
Cornell vs. No. 11 Boston University@ - 8pm

# Friendship Four in Belfast, N. Ireland
A WBIN, FCS

$ Shillelagh Tournament at Notre Dame
@ Red Hot Hockey at Madison Square Garden

Sunday 11/28

Vermont vs. Penn State& - 1pm

& College Hockey Faceoff (Philadelphia, Pa.)

HOCKEY EAST WEEKLY AWARDS

WARRIOR HOCKEY PLAYER OF THE WEEK PRO AMBITIONS ROOKIE OF THE WEEK HEA DEFENSIVE PLAYER OF THE WEEK
Week Player Week Player Week Player
Oct. 12 Trevor Mingoia - PC Oct. 12 Austin Plevy - UMass Oct. 12 Mike Santaguida - UVM
Oct. 19  Dennis Kravchenko - UMass Max Letunov - UConn Oct. 19 Kevin Boyle - UML
Oct. 26  Dan Correale - UNH Oct. 19  Colin White - BC Oct. 26 Thatcher Demko - BC
Nov. 2  Jake Walman - PC Oct. 26 Bobby Nardella - ND Nov. 2  Cal Petersen - ND
Nov.9  Thatcher Demko - BC Nov.2  Tage Thompson - UConn Nov.9  Matt Grzelcyk - BU
Nov. 16  Nick Ellis - PC Nov. 9  Austin Plevy - UMass Nov. 16 Kevin Boyle - UML
Nov. 23 Mark Jankowski - PC Nov. 16 Jacob Forsbacka Karlsson - BU Connor LaCouvee - BU
Nov. 23  Nick Master - UML Nov. 23 Dan Renouf - Maine




HOCKEY EAST SCORING LEADERS

Rk. Name School GP PPG G A P
1. Andrew Poturalski UNH 5 240 5 7 12
Tyler Kelleher UNH 5 240 2 10 12
3. Colin White BC 4 250 2 8 10
Danny O’'Regan BU 7 143 2 8 10
5. Ahti Oksanen BU 7 1.14 4 4 8
Jakob Forsbacka Karlsson BU 7 1.14 3 5 8
7. Thomas DiPauli ND 6 117 2 5 7
Dennis Kravchenko UMass 6 1.17 1 6 7
Max Letunov UConn 7 1.00 3 4 7
Several others tied 7

STOP IT GOALTENDING LEADERS

Goals Against Average
Rk. Name School MIN GA GAA

1. Thatcher Demko BC 239:56 3 0.75
2. Kevin Boyle UML 495:00 9 1.09
3. Nick Ellis R@ 249:55 6 1.44
4.  Matt Morris ME 167:25 5 1.79
B.

Cal Petersen ND 367:31 11 1.80

Save Percentage

Rk. Nam hool Vv A _SVY

1. Thatcher Demko BC 110 3 973
2. Kevin Boyle UML 242 9 964
3. Matt Morris ME 98 5 951
4. Nick Ellis PC 115 6 .950
5. Cal Petersen BU 133 11 924

At the conclusion of every Hockey East game, the “Army ROTC
Three Stars of The Game” are selected by the members of the media.
Season leaders in 2015-2016 include:

Player School Cl. Pos.

Ben Bahe MC Sr. F

Kevin Boyle UML Jr. G

Thatcher Demko BC Jr. G

Thomas DiPauli ND Sr. F

Nick Ellis PC Jr. G ARMY RoTc

HOCKEY EAST MONTHLY AWARDS

WARRIOR HOCKEY PLAYER OF THE MONTH PRO AMBITIONS ROOKIE OF THE MONTH STOP IT GOALTENDER OF THE MONTH
Month _ Player Month _ Player Month  Player

Oct. Dennis Kravchenko - UMass Oct. Max Letunov - UConn Oct. Thatcher Demko - BC
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Hockey East Conference Scoring Leaders

15

22

o g~ WNPR

12

Andrew Poturalski
Tyler Kelleher
Colin White
Danny O'Regan
Ahti Oksanen

Jakob Forsbacka Karlsson

Thomas DiPauli
Max Letunov
Dominic Trento
Ray Pigozzi

C.J. Smith

Zach Aston-Reese
Mario Puskarich
Dennis Kravchenko
Nick Saracino

Jake Evans

Brian Christie
Brandon Fortunato
Adam Chapie
Austin Plevy

Joe Gambardella
15 Players Tied With

Brandon Fortunato
Jake Walman
Steve Santini
Matias Cleland
Garret Cockerill
Alexx Privitera
Teddy Doherty
Matt Grzelcyk
John Gilmour
Dan Renouf
Dennis Gilbert
Johnny Austin
Michael Kapla
Matt Benning
Dylan Zink

Colin White

Jakob Forsbacka Karlsson

Max Letunov
Austin Plevy
Tage Thompson
Miles Wood
Dennis Gilbert
Kurt Keats
Ryan Cloonan
Adam Gaudette
Nick Master
Chris Miller
Dylan Malmquist
Joseph Masonius
Charlie McAvoy
Max Kalter
Callum Fryer

Scoring

GP
UNH SO F 5
UNH JR F 5
BC FR F 4
BU SR F 7
BU SR F 7
BU FR F 7
ND SR F 6
uc FR F 7
uMm SO F 8
UM JR F 8
UML SO F 8
NU JR F 8
Uvm JR F 8
um SO F 8
PC SR LW 4
ND SO F 6
MC SR F 7
BU SO D 7
UML SR F 8
um FR F 8
UML JR F 8

G-A-P
5-7-12
2-10-12
2-8-10
2-8-10
4-4-8
3-5-8
2-5-7
3-4-7
4-3-7
3-4-7
3-4-7
2-5-7
2-5-7
1-6-7
1-5-6
2-4-6
3-3-6
2-4-6
3-3-6
2-4-6
1-5-6
5 Points

Defenseman Scoring

GP
BU SO D 7
PC SO D 4
BC JR D 4
UNH JR D 5
NU SO D 7
UVM SR D 8
BC SR D 3
BU SR D 4
PC SR D 4
ME JR D 6
ND FR D 6
uc SO D 7
UML JR D 8
NU JR D 8
UML JR D 8

G-A-P
2-4-6
2-3-5
1-4-5
1-4-5
3-2-5
2-3-5
4-0-4
2-2-4
1-3-4
2-2-4
1-3-4
0-4-4
2-2-4
2-2-4
1-3-4

Freshman Scoring

GP
BC FR F 4
BU FR F 7
uc FR F 7
uMm FR F 8
uc FR F 7
BC FR F 4
ND FR D 6
UM FR F 7
BU FR F 7
NU FR F 8
UML FR F 8
UNH FR F 5
ND FR LW 5
uc FR D 6
BU FR D 6
uc FR F 7
um FR D 8

G-A-P
2-8-10
3-5-8
3-4-7
2-4-6
4-1-5
2-2-4
1-3-4
3-1-4
2-2-4
3-1-4
2-2-4
2-1-3
1-2-3
1-2-3
0-3-3
0-3-3
1-2-3

PPG
2.40
2.40
2.50
1.43
1.14
1.14
1.17
1.00
0.88
0.88
0.88
0.88
0.88
0.88
1.50
1.00
0.86
0.86
0.75
0.75
0.75

PPG
0.86
1.25
1.25
1.00
0.71
0.62
1.33
1.00
1.00
0.67
0.67
0.57
0.50
0.50
0.50

PPG
2.50
1.14
1.00
0.75
0.71
1.00
0.67
0.57
0.57
0.50
0.50
0.60
0.60
0.50
0.50
0.43
0.38

PIM
0/0
0/0

5/18
172
172
3/6
172
172
172
3/6

3/14
172
2/4
3/6
1/2
3/6
172
0/0

5/10
172
0/0

PIM
0/0
2/4
172
0/0
3/6

6/12
0/0
5/10
2/4
2/12
172
0/0
3/6
4/11
172

PIM
5/18
3/6
172
172
172
6/20
172
0/0
2/4
4/8
2/4
1/2
2/4
4/8
4/19
172
2/4
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+/-

+7
+3
+6
+3
+6

+1
+1
+5
+1

-1
+1
+3
+3
+4
+2
+1
+1
+7

NHL

oTT

SJS

BOS

WSH
ARI

MTL

NHL

STL
NJD

BOS
CGY

CHI

BOS

NHL
oTT
BOS

ARI

NJD
CHI

VAN



Hockey East Conference Scoring Leaders

Goal Scoring GP G GPG Assist Scoring GP A APG
1 Andrew Poturalski UNH SO F 5 5 1.00 1 Tyler Kelleher UNH JR F 5 10 2.00
2 Teddy Doherty BC SR D 3 4 1.33 2 Colin White BC FR F 4 8 2.00
Mark Jankowski PC SR C 4 4 1.00 Danny O'Regan BU SR F 7 8 1.14
Ahti Oksanen BU SR F 7 4 0.57 4 Andrew Poturalski UNH SO F 5 7 1.40
Tage Thompson uc FR F 7 4 0.57 5 Dennis Kravchenko UM SO F 8 6 0.75
Shane Walsh UM SR F 8 4 0.50 6 Nick Saracino PC SR LW 4 5 1.25
Dominic Trento um SO F 8 4 0.50 Thomas DiPauli NDM SR F 6 5 0.83
8 13 Players Tied With 3 Jakob Forsbacka Karlsson BU FR F 7 5 0.71
Joe Gambardella UML JR F 8 5 0.62
Zach Aston-Reese NU JR F 8 5 0.62
Mario Puskarich UVM JR F 8 5 0.62
12 16 Players Tied With 4
Power Play Goals GP ¢ opc Power Play Points GP  G-A-P PPG
1 Tage Thompson uc FR F 7 4 0.57 1 Andrew Poturalski UNH SO F 5 3-3-6 1.20
2 Teddy Doherty BC SR D 3 3 1.00 Danny O'Regan BU SR F 7 2-4-6 0.86
Mark Jankowski PC SR C 4 3 0.75 3 Tyler Kelleher UNH JR F 5 1-4-5 1.00
Andrew Poturalski UNH SO F 5 3 0.60 4 Jake Walman PC SOD 4 2-2-4 1.00
5 8 Players Tied With 2 Tage Thompson Uuc FR F 7 4-0-4 0.57
Jakob Forsbacka Karlsson BU FR F 7 2-2-4 0.57
Brandon Fortunato BU sSOD 7 1-3-4 0.57
Max Letunov uc FR F 7 0-4-4 0.57
C.J. Smith UML SO F 8 1-3-4 0.50
10 11 Players Tied With 3 Points
Shorthanded Goals GP G c&pc Game-Winning Goals GP G GPG
1 Ryan Fitzgerald BC JR F 3 1 0.33 1 Mark Jankowski PC SR C 4 2 0.50
Steven Swavely ME SR F 6 1 0.17 Dan Senkbeil Uvm SR D 8 2 0.25
Cam Brown ME JR F 6 1 0.17 3 23 Players Tied With 1
William Lagesson UM FR D 8 1 0.12
Adam Gaudette NU FR F 8 1 0.12
Plus-Minus GP +/- Hat Tricks GP HT
1 Ryan Fitzgerald BC JR F 3 +8 1 Dan Correale UNH SR F 5 1
2 Matthew Gaudreau BC JR F 4 +7 Tage Thompson uc FR F 7 1
Colin White BC FR F 4 +7
Joe Gambardella UML JR F 8 +7
5 9 Players Tied With +6
Blocked Shots GP BLK BLK/G Face-Off Percentage FW FL FO %
1 Doyle Somerby BU JR D 7 17 2.43 1 Brian Morgan ME JR F 32 15 .681
2 Alexx Privitera UVM SR D 8 16 2.00 2 Mike McMurtry NU SR F 31 17 .646
3 Johnny Austin uc SO D 7 13 1.86 3 Steven Swavely ME SR F 82 46 .641
4 Dennis Gilbert NDM FR D 6 12 2.00 4 Brian Pinho PC SO F 39 22 .639
Derek Pratt uc SO D 7 12 1.71 5 Kyle Smith UNH SR F 55 32 .632
Colton Saucerman NU SR D 7 12 1.71 6 Colin White BC FR F 39 25 .609
Marc Hetnik um JR D 8 12 1.50 7 Jakob Forsbacka Karlsson BU FR F 91 59 .607
Callum Fryer UM FR D 8 12 1.50 8 Michael Fallon UML SR F 52 39 571
Chris Forney UML SO D 8 12 1.50 Jake Evans NDM SO F 52 39 571
10 6 Players Tied With 11 10 Austin Cangelosi BC JR F 45 34 .570



Hockey East Conference Goaltending Leaders

Goals Against Average

GP Minutes GA GAA Record SO Saves Save % NHL
1 Thatcher Demko BC JR 4 239:56 3 0.75 4-0-0 3 110 .973 VAN
2 Kevin Boyle UML SR 8 495:00 9 1.09 5-0-3 2 242 .964
3 Nick Ellis PC JR 4 249:55 6 1.44 2-0-2 1 115 .950
4 Matt Morris ME JR 4 167:25 5 1.79 2-0-0 (6] 98 .951
5 Cal Petersen ND SO 6 367:31 11 1.80 3-1-2 (o] 133 .924 BUF
6 Collin Delia MC SO 7 437:42 15 2.06 2-1-4 0 168 .918
7 Connor LaCouvee BU SO 6 329:31 14 2.55 2-1-2 6] 164 .921
8 Mike Santaguida UVM JR 8 482:54 21 2.61 2-4-2 0 195 .903
9 Nic Renyard Um FR 8 434:12 19 2.63 2-2-4 0 222 .921
10 Rob McGovern ME FR 4 189:28 9 2.85 0-4-0 0 88 .907
11 Ryan Ruck NU FR 7 420:22 22 3.14 0-6-1 0 174 .888
12 Rob Nichols uc JR 7 403:58 24 3.56 1-6-0 0 202 .894
13 Daniel Tirone UNH SO 4 253:45 16 3.78 0-1-3 0 105 .868
Save Percentage
GP Minutes GA GAA Record SO Saves Save % NHL
1 Thatcher Demko BC JR 4 239:56 3 0.75 4-0-0 3 110 .973 VAN
2 Kevin Boyle UML SR 8 495:00 9 1.09 5-0-3 2 242 .964
3 Matt Morris ME JR 4 167:25 5 1.79 2-0-0 (6] 98 .951
4 Nick Ellis PC JR 4 249:55 6 1.44 2-0-2 1 115 .950
5 Cal Petersen ND SO 6 367:31 11 1.80 3-1-2 0] 133 .924 BUF
6 Connor LaCouvee BU SO 6 329:31 14 2.55 2-1-2 (6] 164 .921
7 Nic Renyard Uum FR 8 434:12 19 2.63 2-2-4 0 222 921
8 Collin Delia MC SO 7 437:42 15 2.06 2-1-4 0 168 .918
9 Rob McGovern ME FR 4 189:28 9 2.85 0-4-0 0 88 .907
10 Mike Santaguida UVM JR 8 482:54 21 2.61 2-4-2 (6] 195 .903
11 Rob Nichols uc JR 7 403:58 24 3.56 1-6-0 0 202 .894
12 Ryan Ruck NU FR 7 420:22 22 3.14 0-6-1 0 174 .888
13 Daniel Tirone UNH SO 4 253:45 16 3.78 0-1-3 0 105 .868
Saves GP SVS/G Saves Shutouts GP Shutouts
1 Kevin Boyle UML SR 8 30.2 242 1 Thatcher Demko JR 4 3
2 Nic Renyard UM FR 8 27.8 222 2 Kevin Boyle SR 8 2
3 Rob Nichols uc JR 7 28.9 202 3 Nick Ellis JR 4 1
4 Mike Santaguida UVM JR 8 24.4 195
5 Ryan Ruck NU FR 7 24.9 174
6 Collin Delia MC SO 7 24.0 168
7 Connor LaCouvee BU SO 6 27.3 164
8 Cal Petersen ND SO 6 22.2 133
9 Nick Ellis PC JR 4 28.8 115
10 Thatcher Demko BC JR 4 27.5 110
11 Daniel Tirone UNH SO 4 26.2 105
12 Matt Morris ME JR 4 24.5 98
13 Rob McGovern ME FR 4 22.0 88
14 Adam Clark UNH SO 1 28.0 28
15 Sean Maguire BU SR 2 13.0 26
16 Derick Roy NU JR 1 22.0 22
17 Henry Dill UM SO 1 11.0 11
18 Tanner Creel uc SO 1 8.0 8
19 Alex Wakaluk UM JR 1 5.0 5




Hockey East Conference Team Stats

TEAM OFFENSE TEAM DEFENSE
Team Games Goals G/GM Team Games Goals G/GM
1 Boston College 4 18 4.50 1 Boston College 4 3 0.75
2 New Hampshire 5 18 3.60 2 UMass Lowell 8 9 1.12
3 Boston University 7 22 3.14 3 Providence 4 6 1.50
4 Notre Dame 6 18 3.00 4 Notre Dame 6 12 2.00
Providence 4 12 3.00 5 Merrimack 7 15 2.14
6 Massachusetts 8 23 2.88 6 Maine 6 16 2.67
7 UMass Lowell 8 21 2.62 7 Vermont 8 22 2.75
8 Connecticut 7 16 2.29 8 Boston University 7 20 2.86
Merrimack 7 16 2.29 9 Massachusetts 8 28 3.50
10 Vermont 8 17 2.12 Northeastern 8 28 3.50
11 Northeastern 8 16 2.00 11 New Hampshire 5 19 3.80
12 Maine 6 8 1.33 12 Connecticut 7 27 3.86
POWER PLAY PENALTY KILL

Team Totals SHA PP % Team Totals SHF PK %

1 Notre Dame 6/25 o] 24.0 1 Boston College 18/19 1 94.7
2 Boston University 7/30 1 233 2 Maine 30/32 2 93.8
3 New Hampshire 6/26 1 23.1 3 UMass Lowell 27/31 0o 87.1
BOSTON UNIVERSITY 4 Providence 5/22 0 22.7 4 Massachusetts 26/30 1 86.7
5 Boston College 4/22 o] 18.2 5 Notre Dame 21/25 0o 84.0
Connecticut 6/33 1 18.2 6 Merrimack 26/31 0 83.9

7 UMass Lowell 6/35 0 17.1 7 Providence 15/18 0 83.3
Massachusetts 4/24 ] 16.7 8 New Hampshire 14/17 0o 82.4
Northeastern 6/36 o] 16.7 9 Boston University 30/38 0o 78.9
Maine 3/26 0 11.5 10 Northeastern 21/27 1 77.8
Vermont 2/25 2 8.0 11 Connecticut 18/24 0 75.0
Merrimack 0/20 0 0.0 12 Vermont 23/32 0 71.9

PENALTY MINUTES SHOTS ON GOAL
Team Games PIM PIM/G Team Games SOG SOG/G
Boston College 4 127 31.8 1 Boston University 7 248 35.4
Maine 6 151 25.2 2 Vermont 8 265 33.1
Boston University 7 103 14.7 3 Boston College 4 132 33.0
Providence 4 55 13.8 4 Providence 4 127 31.8
Massachusetts 8 100 12.5 5 Notre Dame 6 187 31.2
Merrimack 7 85 12.1 6 Massachusetts 8 236 29.5
Northeastern 8 91 11.4 7 Maine 6 176 29.3
Vermont 8 87 10.9 8 Merrimack 7 203 29.0
Notre Dame 6 63 10.5 9 Northeastern 8 231 28.9
UMass Lowell 8 74 9.2 10 New Hampshire 5 143 28.6
Connecticut 7 56 8.0 11 UMass Lowell 8 200 25.0
New Hampshire 5 40 8.0 12 Connecticut 7 173 24.7
SCORING BY PERIOD GOALS ALLOWED BY PERIOD
Team 1st 2nd 3rd OT Total Team 1st 2nd 3rd OT Total
1 Massachusetts 4 6 13 O 23 1 Boston College 1 o] 2 - 3
2 Boston University 4 5 13 O 22 2 Providence 1 1 4 0 6
3 UMass Lowell 8 6 7 0 21 3 UMass Lowell (0] 5 4 0 9
4 Boston College 3 7 8 - 18 4 Notre Dame 1 7 4 0 12
New Hampshire 7 5 6 O 18 5 Merrimack 3 6 6 O 15
Notre Dame 6 7 5 0 18 6 Maine 7 1 8 - 16
7 Vermont 6 4 7 0 17 7 New Hampshire 3 4 12 O 19
8 Connecticut 3 7 6 - 16 8 Boston University 4 11 5 0 20
Merrimack 4 7 5 0 16 9 Vermont 7 5 10 O 22
Northeastern 2 8 6 O 16 10 Connecticut 8 6 13 - 27
11 Providence 4 4 4 0 12 11 Massachusetts 9 14 5 0 28
12 Maine 4 2 2 8 Northeastern 11 8 9 0 28
SPECIAL TEAMS NET

Team PPF SHA PP NET PPA  SHF SH NET ST NET

1 Boston College 4 0 +4 1 1 0 +4
2 Maine 3 0 +3 2 2 o] +3
3 UMass Lowell 6 0 +6 4 0 -4 +2
New Hampshire 6 1 +5 3 0 -3 +2
Notre Dame 6 0 +6 4 0 -4 +2
Providence 5 0 +5 3 0 -3 +2

7 Massachusetts 4 0 +4 4 1 -3 +1
Northeastern 6 o] +6 6 1 -5 +1

9 Connecticut 6 1 +5 6 0 -6 -1
10 Boston University 7 1 +6 8 0 -8 -2
11 Merrimack 0 0 (0] 5 0 -5 -5
12 Vermont 2 2 (0] 9 0 -9 -9



Hockey East Overall Scoring Leaders

N

12

15

23

N

10

11
12

Tyler Kelleher
Andrew Poturalski
Jake Walman
Colin White
Dennis Kravchenko
Ryan Fitzgerald
Mark Jankowski
Danny O'Regan
Miles Wood

Nick Saracino

Max Letunov
Shane Walsh
Austin Plevy

Ray Pigozzi
Trevor Mingoia
Ahti Oksanen
Thomas DiPauli
Jakob Forsbacka Karlsson
Jake Evans

Adam Chapie
Dominic Trento
Mario Puskarich
Anders Bjork

C.J. Smith

Joe Gambardella

Jake Walman
Brandon Fortunato
John Gilmour
Jordan Gross
Teddy Doherty
Casey Fitzgerald
Matias Cleland
Joseph Masonius
Alexx Privitera
Matt Cronin
Cameron Marks
Matt Dawson
Bobby Nardella
Steve Santini
Aaron Titcomb
Dylan Zink
Doyle Somerby
Dennis Gilbert
Dan Renouf

Colin White

Miles Wood

Max Letunov
Austin Plevy
Jakob Forsbacka Karlsson
Dylan Malmquist
Casey Fitzgerald
Ryan Cloonan
Tage Thompson
Nick Master
Joseph Masonius
Ryan Tait

Matt Dawson
Bobby Nardella
Dennis Gilbert

UNH
UNH
PC
BC
UM
BC
PC
BU
BC
PC
uc
UM
UM
UM
PC
BU
ND
BU
ND
UML
UM
UVM
ND
UML
UML

PC
BU
PC
ND
BC
BC
UNH
uc
UVM
MC
UNH
UNH
ND
BC
MC
UML
BU
ND
ME

BC
BC
uc
UM
BU
ND
BC
BU
uc
UML
uc
PC
UNH
ND
ND

JR
SO
SO
FR
SO
JR
SR
SR
FR
SR
FR
SR
FR
JR
SR
SR
SR
FR
SO
SR
SO
JR
SO
SO
JR

Scoring

GP G-A-P
F 11 6-15-21
F 11 8-12-20
D 11 9-8-17
F 11 6-11-17
F 13 7-10-17
F 10 8-7-15
C 11 7-8-15
F 12 3-12-15
F 11 5-9-14
Lw 11 4-10-14
F 12 6-8-14
F 13 9-4-13
F 13 6-7-13
F 13 5-8-13
F 9 2-10-12
F 12 7-5-12
F 12 5-7-12
F 12 3-9-12
F 12 2-10-12
F 13 6-6-12
F 13 5-7-12
F 13 5-7-12
F 12 3-8-11
F 13 4-7-11
F 13 3-8-11

GP

SO D 11
SO D 11
SR D 10
SO D 12
SR D 10
FR D 11
JR D 11
FR D 11
SR D 13
SR D 10
SO D 10
FR D 11
FR D 11
JR D 11
SO D 11
JR D 12
JR D 12
FR D 12
JR D 13
Freshman
GP

FR F 11
FR F 11
FR F 12
FR F 13
FR F 12
FR LW 11
FR D 11
FR F 12
FR F 12
FR F 13
FR D 11
FR F 9
FR D 11
FR D 11
FR D 12

Defenseman Scoring

G-A-P
9-8-17
3-7-10
3-6-9
5-4-9
6-2-8
1-7-8
1-7-8
3-4-7
2-5-7
3-3-6
0-6-6
3-3-6
2-4-6
1-5-6
1-5-6
3-3-6
2-4-6
1-5-6
2-4-6

Scoring
G-A-P
6-11-17
5-9-14
6-8-14
6-7-13
3-9-12
5-3-8
1-7-8
4-4-8
4-4-8
3-5-8
3-4-7
4-2-6
3-3-6
2-4-6
1-5-6

PPG
1.91
1.82
1.55
1.55
1.31
1.50
1.36
1.25
1.27
1.27
1.17
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.33
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Hockey East Overall Scoring Leaders

Goal Scoring GP G GPG Assist Scoring GP A APG
1 Jake Walman PC SO D 11 9 0.82 1 Tyler Kelleher UNH JR F 11 15 1.36
Shane Walsh UM SR F 13 9 0.69 2 Andrew Poturalski UNH SO F 11 12 1.09
3 Ryan Fitzgerald BC JR F 10 8 0.80 Danny O'Regan BU SR F 12 12 1.00
Andrew Poturalski UNH SO F 11 8 0.73 4 Colin White BC FR F 11 11 1.00
5 Mark Jankowski PC SR C 11 7 0.64 5 Trevor Mingoia PC SR F 9 10 1.11
Ahti Oksanen BU SR F 12 7 0.58 Nick Saracino PC SR Lw 11 10 0.91
Dennis Kravchenko um SO F 13 7 0.54 Jake Evans NDM SO F 12 10 0.83
8 Teddy Doherty BC SR D 10 6 0.60 Dennis Kravchenko uMm SO F 13 10 0.77
Colin White BC FR F 11 6 0.55 9 Miles Wood BC FR F 11 9 0.82
Dan Correale UNH SR F 11 6 0.55 Jakob Forsbacka Karlsson BU FR F 12 9 0.75
Tyler Kelleher UNH JR F 11 6 0.55 11 8 Players Tied With 8
Max Letunov uc FR F 12 6 0.50
Austin Plevy UM FR F 13 6 0.46
Adam Chapie UML SR F 13 6 0.46
Power Play Goals GP G GpPc Power Play Points GP G-A-P  PPG
1 Mark Jankowski PC SR C 11 5 0.45 1 Andrew Poturalski UNH SO F 11 4-5-9 0.82
2 Teddy Doherty BC SR D 10 4 0.40 Tyler Kelleher UNH JR F 11 2-7-9 0.82
Andrew Poturalski UNH SO F 11 4 0.36 Danny O'Regan BU SR F 12 3-6-9 0.75
Jake Walman PC SO D 11 4 0.36 4 Jake Walman PC SO D 11 4-4-8 0.73
Tage Thompson uc FR F 12 4 0.33 5 Trevor Mingoia PC SR F 9 0-7-7 0.78
6 Dan Correale UNH SR F 11 3 0.27 John Gilmour PC SR D 10 2-5-7 0.70
Danny O'Regan BU SR F 12 3 0.25 Max Letunov uc FR F 12 0-7-7 0.58
Dylan Zink UML JR D 12 3 0.25 8 7 Players Tied With 6 Points
Nick Master uML FR F 13 3 0.23
10 18 Players Tied With 2
Shorthanded Goals GP G epc Game-Winning Goals GP G GPG
1 12 Players Tied With 1 1 Austin Plevy UM FR F 13 3 0.23
2 Dan Senkbeil UVM SR D 9 2 0.22
Ryan Fitzgerald BC JR F 10 2 0.20
Adam Gilmour BC JR F 11 2 0.18
Brandon Fortunato BU SO D 11 2 0.18
Mark Jankowski PC SR C 11 2 0.18
Brandon Tanev PC SR LW 11 2 0.18
Jake Walman PC SO D 11 2 0.18
Ahti Oksanen BU SR F 12 2 0.17
Doyle Somerby BU JR D 12 2 0.17
Ryan McGrath UML SR F 12 2 0.17
Plus-Minus GP +/- Hat Tricks GP HT
1 Casey Fitzgerald BC FR D 11 +17 1 Dan Correale UNH SR F 11 1
2 Ryan Fitzgerald BC JR F 10 +16 Jake Walman PC SO D 11 1
lan McCoshen BC JR D 11 +16 Max Letunov uc FR F 12 1
4 Colin White BC FR F 11 +14 Tage Thompson uc FR F 12 1
5 Jonathan Lashyn MC  JR D 11 +13 Steven Fogarty NDM SR F 12 1
6 Scott Savage BC JR D 11 +10 Dennis Kravchenko UM SO F 13 1
Justin Hussar MC SR F 11 +10 Austin Plevy UM FR F 13 1
Jake Walman PC SO D 11 +10
9 5 Players Tied With +9
Blocked Shots GP BLK BLKs/G Face-Off Percentage FW FL FO %
1 Matias Cleland UNH JR D 11 29 2.64 1 Mike McMurtry NU SR F 52 26 .667
2 Doyle Somerby BU JR D 12 25 2.08 2 Brian Morgan ME JR F 35 21 .625
Marc Hetnik UM JR D 13 25 1.92 3 Austin Cangelosi BC JR F 126 78 .618
4 Callum Fryer um FR D 13 24 1.85 4 Ryan Fitzgerald BC JR F 27 17 .614
5 Derek Pratt uc SO D 12 23 1.92 5 Jakob Forsbacka Karlsson BU FR F 148 098 .602
Alexx Privitera UYM SR D 13 23 1.77 6 Steven Swavely ME SR F 177 119 .598
7 Jarrett Fennell NU SR D 11 21 1.91 7 Mike Moran BU SR F 32 22 .593
8 Cameron Marks UNH SO D 10 20 2.00 8 Jake Evans NDM SO F 112 81 .580
Steve Santini BC JR D 11 20 1.82 9 Colin White BC FR F 105 76 .580
Tom Parisi PC SR D 11 20 1.82 10 Brian Pinho PC SO F 102 75 .576
Luke Ripley NDM SO D 12 20 1.67



Hockey East Overall Goaltending Leaders

Goals Against Average

GP Minutes GA GAA Record SO Saves Save % NHL
1 Thatcher Demko BC JR 11 658:16 13 1.18 10-1-0 6 278 .955 VAN
2 Kevin Boyle UML SR 13 793:33 17 1.29 9-1-3 3 371 .956
3 Collin Delia MC SO 11 674:21 20 1.78 6-1-4 (] 257 .928
4 Nick Ellis pPC JR 10 608:21 19 1.87 7-0-3 1 265 .933
5 Rob McGovern ME FR 8 440:09 18 2.45 0-6-2 (0] 214 922
6 Cal Petersen ND SO 12 734:30 31 2.53 5-3-4 (] 330 .914 BUF
7 Matt Morris ME JR 7 329:30 14 2.55 2-2-1 (o] 191 .932
8 Mike Santaguida Uvm JR 13 779:14 34 2.62 3-8-2 1 331 .907
9 Connor LaCouvee BU SO 10 569:44 25 2.63 5-2-2 0 275 917
10 Nic Renyard UM FR 11 590:20 29 2.95 4-2-4 (0] 315 .916
11 Ryan Ruck NU FR 10 543:43 27 2.98 0-7-1 (0] 229 .895
12 Rob Nichols uc JR 11 642:54 34 3.17 3-8-0 (] 299 .898
13 Daniel Tirone UNH SO 9 553:53 37 4.01 1-5-3 (o] 256 .874
Save Percentage
GP Minutes GA GAA Record SO Saves Save % NHL
1 Kevin Boyle UML SR 13 793:33 17 1.29 9-1-3 3 371 .956
2 Thatcher Demko BC JR 11 658:16 13 1.18 10-1-0 6 278 .955 VAN
3 Nick Ellis PC JR 10 608:21 19 1.87 7-0-3 1 265 .933
4 Matt Morris ME JR 7 329:30 14 2.55 2-2-1 0] 191 .932
5 Collin Delia MC SO 11 674:21 20 1.78 6-1-4 o] 257 .928
6 Rob McGovern ME FR 8 440:09 18 2.45 0-6-2 (6] 214 .922
7 Connor LaCouvee BU SO 10 569:44 25 2.63 5-2-2 0 275 917
8 Nic Renyard uMm FR 11 590:20 29 2.95 4-2-4 (0] 315 916
9 Cal Petersen ND SO 12 734:30 31 2.53 5-3-4 (] 330 .914 BUF
10 Mike Santaguida UvM JR 13 779:14 34 2.62 3-8-2 1 331 .907
11 Rob Nichols uc JR 11 642:54 34 3.17 3-8-0 o] 299 .898
12 Ryan Ruck NU FR 10 543:43 27 2.98 0-7-1 (o] 229 .895
13 Daniel Tirone UNH SO 9 553:53 37 4.01 1-5-3 (o] 256 .874
Saves GP SVS/G Saves Shutouts GP Shutouts
1 Kevin Boyle UML SR 13 28.5 371 1 Thatcher Demko JR 11 6
2 Mike Santaguida UVM JR 13 25.5 331 2 Kevin Boyle SR 13 3
3 Cal Petersen ND SO 12 27.5 330 3 Nick Ellis JR 10 1
4 Nic Renyard UM FR 11 28.6 315 Mike Santaguida JR 13 1
5 Rob Nichols uc JR 11 27.2 299
6 Thatcher Demko BC JR 11 25.3 278
7 Connor LaCouvee BU SO 10 27.5 275
8 Nick Ellis PC JR 10 26.5 265
9 Collin Delia MC SO 11 23.4 257
10 Daniel Tirone UNH SO 9 28.4 256
11 Ryan Ruck NU FR 10 22.9 229
12 Rob McGovern ME FR 8 26.8 214
13 Matt Morris ME JR 7 27.3 191
14 Henry Dill UM SO 4 24.0 96
15 Derick Roy NU JR 5 12.8 64
16 Adam Clark UNH SO 2 31.0 62
17 Sean Maguire BU SR 3 17.3 52
18 Hayden Hawkey PC FR 2 15.5 31
19 Steve Thulin uc SO 1 24.0 24
20 Tanner Creel uc SO 1 8.0 8




Hockey East Overall Team Stats

TEAM OFFENSE TEAM DEFENSE

Team Games Goals G/GM Team Games Goals G/GM
1 Boston College 11 48 4.36 1 Boston College 11 13 1.18
2 Providence 11 44 4.00 2 UMass Lowell 13 17 1.31
3 New Hampshire 11 39 3.55 3 Merrimack 11 20 1.82
4 Massachusetts 13 44 3.38 4 Providence 11 22 2.00
5 Boston University 12 39 3.25 5 Maine 13 35 2.69
Notre Dame 12 39 3.25 6 Vermont 13 36 2.77

7 Merrimack 11 34 3.09 7 Notre Dame 12 34 2.83
8 UMass Lowell 13 36 2.77 8 Boston University 12 36 3.00
9 Connecticut 12 30 2.50 9 Northeastern 13 44 3.38
Vermont 13 26 2.00 10 Massachusetts 13 46 3.54
Northeastern 13 24 1.85 11 Connecticut 12 43 3.58
Maine 13 18 1.38 12 New Hampshire 11 43 3.91

POWER PLAY PENALTY KILL

Team Totals SHA PP % Team Totals SHF PK %

1 Massachusetts 10/43 ] 23.3 1 Boston College 49/54 3 90.7
2 New Hampshire 13/56 2 23.2 2 UMass Lowell 44/50 0o 88.0
3 Notre Dame 10/44 0 22.7 3 Merrimack 36/41 0 87.8
BOSTON UNIVERSITY 4 Providence 12/56 1 21.4 4 Maine 55/65 3 84.6
5 UMass Lowell 12/57 0 21.1 5 Providence 41/50 0 82.0
6 Boston University 10/48 2 20.8 6 New Hampshire 31/38 1 81.6
7 Boston College 11/61 ] 18.0 7 Boston University 49/61 0o 80.3
8 Connecticut 9/51 2 17.6 8 Notre Dame 39/49 1 79.6
9 Northeastern 8/59 0 13.6 9 Vermont 41/52 1 78.8
0 Vermont 4/40 3 10.0 10 Northeastern 40/51 1 78.4
1 Maine 5/53 0 9.4 11 Connecticut 38/49 1 77.6
2 Merrimack 2/35 0 5.7 Massachusetts 38/49 1 77.6

PENALTY MINUTES SHOTS ON GOAL
Team Games PIM PIM/G Team Games SOG SOG/G
Boston College 11 246 22.4 1 Boston University 12 413 34.4
Maine 13 221 17.0 2 Boston College 11 377 34.3
Boston University 12 157 13.1 3 Northeastern 13 417 32.1
Massachusetts 13 167 12.8 4 Vermont 13 407 31.3
Northeastern 13 149 11.5 5 Providence 11 342 31.1
Notre Dame 12 137 11.4 6 Notre Dame 12 370 30.8
Providence 11 125 11.4 7 Massachusetts 13 384 29.5
Vermont 13 137 10.5 8 Merrimack 11 323 29.4
Connecticut 12 125 10.4 9 Maine 13 380 29.2
Merrimack 11 111 10.1 10 UMass Lowell 13 375 28.8
UMass Lowell 13 124 9.5 11 New Hampshire 11 308 28.0
New Hampshire 11 96 8.7 12 Connecticut 12 318 26.5
SCORING BY PERIOD GOALS ALLOWED BY PERIOD

Team 1st 2nd 3rd OT Total Team 1st 2nd 3rd OT Total
1 Boston College 10 17 21 - 48 1 Boston College 2 3 8 - 13
2 Massachusetts 6 13 24 1 44 2 UMass Lowell 2 8 7 0 17
Providence 17 14 13 O 44 3 Merrimack 5 8 7 0 20
4 Boston University 8 10 20 1 39 4 Providence 4 8 10 O 22
New Hampshire 10 13 16 O 39 5 Notre Dame 5 16 13 O 34
Notre Dame 11 19 9 0 39 6 Maine 9 11 14 1 35

7 UMass Lowell 13 13 10 O 36 7 Boston University 12 13 11 O 36
8 Merrimack 9 12 13 O 34 Vermont 13 9 14 O 36
9 Connecticut 11 10 9 - 30 9 Connecticut 13 11 19 - 43
10 Vermont 8 7 11 O 26 New Hampshire 12 8 22 1 43
11 Northeastern 3 11 10 O 24 11 Northeastern 21 11 12 O 44
12 Maine 6 5 7 0 18 12 Massachusetts 13 22 11 O 46

SPECIAL TEAMS NET

Team PPF SHA PP NET PPA  SHF SH NET ST NET

1 Boston College 11 0 +11 5 3 -2 +9
2 UMass Lowell 12 0 +12 6 0 -6 +6
3 New Hampshire 13 2 +11 7 1 -6 +5
4 Providence 12 1 +11 9 0 -9 +2
5 Notre Dame 10 0 +10 10 1 -9 +1
6 Massachusetts 10 0 +10 11 1 -10 0
7 Maine 5 0 +5 10 3 -7 -2
Northeastern 8 o] +8 11 1 -10 -2

9 Connecticut 9 2 +7 11 1 -10 -3
Merrimack 2 0 +2 5 0 -5 -3
11 Boston University 10 2 +8 12 0 -12 -4
12 Vermont 4 3 +1 11 1 -10 -9



National Category Leaders

Points Per Game

GP G-A-P P/GM Goals Against Average Minutes GA GAA
1 Tyler Kelleher New Hampshire JRF 11 6-15-21 1.91 1 Merrick Madsen (PHI) Harvard SO 179:33 2 0.67
2 Jimmy Vesey (NSH) Harvard SRF 6 5-6-11 1.83 2 Thatcher Demko (VAN) Boston College JR 658:16 13 1.18
3 Andrew Poturalski New Hampshire SO F 11 8-12-20 1.82 3 Kevin Boyle UMass Lowell SR 793:33 17 1.29
4 Greg Gibson Robert Morris SR F 10 8-9-17 1.70 4 Alex Lyon Yale JR 49558 11 1.33
5 Zac Lynch Robert Morris SRF 10 7-9-16 1.60 5 Michael Garteig Quinnipiac SR 769:48 18 1.40
6 Colin White (OTT) Boston College FR F 11 6-11-17 1.55 6 Chris Nell Bowling Green SO 574:25 14 1.46
Jake Walman (STL) Providence SOD 11 9-8-17 1.55 7 Mitch Gillam Cornell JR 489:18 13 1.59
8 Ryan Fitzgerald (BOS) Boston College JRF 10 8-7-15 1.50 8 Charlie Lindgren St. Cloud State JR 643:56 18 1.68
9 Jake Guentzel (PIT) Omaha JRF 12 6-11-17 1.42 9 Evan Weninger Omaha FR 382:53 11 1.72
10 Brandon Denham Robert Morris SR F 10 8-6-14 1.40 10 Collin Delia Merrimack SO 674:21 20 1.78
11 Mark Jankowski (CGY) Providence SRF 11 7-8-15 1.36 11 Kyle Hayton St. Lawrence SO 726:41 22 1.82
12 Alexander Kerfoot (NJD) Harvard JRF 6 2-6-8 1.33 12 Nick Ellis Providence JR 608:21 19 1.87
Trevor Mingoia Providence SRF 9 2-10-12 1.33 13 Kasimir Kaskisuo Minnesota Duluth SO 772:58 25 1.94
14 Dennis Kravchenko Massachusetts SO F 13 7-10-17 1.31 14 Jason Pawloski Minnesota State FR 332:10 11 1.99
15 Miles Wood (NJD) Boston College FRF 11 5-9-14 1.27 15 Tanner Jaillet Denver SO 370:08 13 2.11
Nick Saracino Providence SR F 11 4-10-14 1.27 16 Eric Schierhorn Minnesota FR 540:42 19 211
17 Danny O'Regan (SJS) Boston University SR F 12 3-12-15 1.25 17 Matt Hrynkiw North Dakota JR 653:48 23 211
18 Drake Caggiula North Dakota SRF 13 7-9-16 1.23 18 Atte Tolvanen Northern Michigan FR 702:37 25 2.13
19 Cooper Marody (PHI) Michigan FRF 9 6-5-11 1.22 19 Dalton lzyk Robert Morris JR 247:51 9 218
Michael Ferrantino Michigan State SRF 9 2-9-11 1.22 20 Colton Phinney Princeton JR 463:24 17 2.20
21 Nick Schmaltz (CHI) North Dakota SO F 14 2-15-17 1.21 21 Brett Magnus Sacred Heart FR 766:08 29 2.27
22 Nick Schilkey Ohio State JRF 10 6-6-12 1.20 22 Michael Lackey Harvard FR  183:10 7 229
Daniel Leavens Robert Morris JRF 10 6-6-12 1.20 23 Ryan McKay Miami SR 704:38 27 2.30
24 Ralph Cuddemi Canisius SRF 11 6-7-13 1.18 24 Evan Cowley (FLA) Denver JR 360:45 14 2.33
Shane Conacher Canisius JRF 11 5-8-13 1.18 25 Gabe Antoni Bentley SR 203:05 8 236
Mackenzie MacEachern (STL) Michigan State JRF 11 7-6-13 1.18
JT Stenglein Michigan State JRF 11 7-6-13 1.18
Tony Cameranesi (TOR) Minnesota Duluth SR F 11 4-9-13 1.18
Points Per Game (Defensemen) GP G-A-P P/GM Save Percentage Saves GA Save %
1 Jake Walman (STL) Providence SOD 11 9-8-17 1.55 1 Merrick Madsen (PHI) Harvard SO 81 2 .976
2 Will Butcher (COL) Denver JRD 12 3-9-12 1.00 2 Kevin Boyle UMass Lowell SR 371 17 .956
3 Philippe Drouin Mercyhurst JRD 14 3-10-13 0.93 3 Thatcher Demko (VAN) Boston College JR 278 13 .955
4 Chase Priskie Quinnipiac FRD 13 1-11-12 0.92 4 Evan Weninger Omaha FR 215 11 951
5 Joey Raats Arizona State FRD 11 1-9-10 0.91 5 Chris Nell Bowling Green SO 255 14 .948
Brandon Fortunato Boston University SOD 11 3-7-10 0.91 6 Alex Lyon Yale JR 197 11 .947
7 Tanner Jago Bentley FRD 10 0-9-9 0.90 7 Colton Phinney Princeton JR 279 17 .943
John Gilmour (CGY) Providence SRD 10 3-6-9 0.90 8 Michael Garteig Quinnipiac SR 289 18 941
9 Michael Brodzinski (SJS) Minnesota JRD 9 2-6-8 0.89 9 Jayson Argue Bentley SO 254 16 941
10 Troy Stecher North Dakota JRD 14 3-9-12 0.86 10 Mitch Gillam Cornell JR 197 13 .938
11 Zach Frye Alaska SOD 12 2-8-10 0.83 11 Kyle Hayton St. Lawrence SO 331 22 .938
Nolan Zajac Denver SRD 12 1-9-10 0.83 12 Charlie Lindgren St. Cloud State JR 269 18 .937
13 Graeme McCormack Bemidji State SRD 11 4-5-9 0.82 13 Atte Tolvanen Northern Michigan FR 354 25 .934
14 Teddy Doherty Boston College SRD 10 6-2-8 0.80 14 Nick Ellis Providence JR 265 19 .933
Jake Bolton Holy Cross SRD 10 0-8-8 0.80 15 Dalton lzyk Robert Morris JR 125 9 .933
Devon Toews (NYI) Quinnipiac JRD 10 2-6-8 0.80 16 Matt Morris Maine JR 191 14 .932
Tyson Wilson Robert Morris SRD 10 1-7-8 0.80 17 Cam Hackett Rensselaer FR 148 11 .931
18 Zach Werenski (CLB) Michigan SOD 9 2-5-7 0.78 18 Eric Schierhorn Minnesota FR 255 19 931
Luke Juha Penn State SRD 9 2-5-7 0.78 19 Tanner Jaillet Denver SO 171 13 929
20 Eric Sweetman St. Lawrence JRD 13 3-7-10 0.77 20 Collin Delia Merrimack SO 257 20 .928
Gavin Bayreuther St. Lawrence JRD 13 4-6-10 0.77
Points Per Game (Freshmen) GP G-A-P P/GM Winning Percentage W-L-T  Win %
1 Colin White (OTT) Boston College F 11 6-11-17 1.55 1 Merrick Madsen (PHI) Harvard SO 3-0-0 1.000
2 Miles Wood (NJD) Boston College F 11 5-9-14 1.27 2 Michael Garteig Quinnipiac SR 11-0-2 923
3 Cooper Marody (PHI) Michigan F 9 6-5-11 1.22 3 Thatcher Demko (VAN) Boston College JR 10-1-0 .909
4 Max Letunov (ARI) Connecticut F 12 6-8-14 1.17 4 Dalton lzyk Robert Morris JR 3-0-1 .875
5 Kyle Connor (WPG) Michigan F 9 5-5-10 1.11 5 Evan Weninger Omaha FR 6-1-0 .857
6 Jordan Masters Arizona State F 11 5-7-12 1.09 6 Nick Ellis Providence JR 7-0-3 .850
Mason Appleton (WPG) Michigan State F 11 3-9-12 1.09 7 Eamon McAdam (NYI) Penn State JR 5-1-0 .833
8 Chase Berger Penn State F 12 8-5-13 1.08 8 Mitch Gillam Cornell JR 6-1-1 .812
9 Jack Roslovic (WPG) Miami F 14 8-7-15 1.07 9 Kevin Boyle UMass Lowell SR 9-1-3 .808
10 Jakob Forsbacka Karlsson (BOS) Boston University F 12 3-9-12 1.00 10 Jason Pawloski Minnesota State FR 3-0-2 .800
Austin Plevy Massachusetts F 13 6-7-13 1.00 Cam Hackett Rensselaer FR 3-0-2 .800
Brendan Warren (ARI) Michigan F 9 3-6-9 1.00 12 Matt Hrynkiw North Dakota JR 9-2-1 792
Brock Boeser (VAN) North Dakota F 14 7-7-14 1.00 13 Alex Lyon Yale JR 5-1-2 .750
14 Corey Mackin Ferris State F 14 5-8-13 0.93 Zach Nagelvoort (EDM) Michigan JR 3-1-0 .750
15 Chase Priskie Quinnipiac D 13 1-11-12 0.92 Jesse Jenks Alaska FR 2-0-2 .750
16 Dylan Gambrell Denver F 12 2-9-11 0.92 Joe O'Brien Niagara FR 1-0-1 .750
Alec Marsh Penn State F 12 5-6-11 0.92 17 Charlie Lindgren St. Cloud State JR 8-3-0 727
18 Joey Raats Arizona State D 11 1-9-10 0.91 Collin Delia Merrimack SO 6-1-4 727
19 Tanner Jago Bentley D 10 0-9-9 0.90 19 Kyle Hayton St. Lawrence SO 8-3-1 .708
20 Anthony Angello (PIT) Cornell F 8 4-3-7 0.88 20 Steve Racine Michigan SR 3-1-1 .700
Joe Snively Yale F 8 4-3-7 0.88 Kirk Thompson Omaha JR 3-1-1 .700




National Category Leaders

Assists Per Game

Goals Per Game GP G G/GM GP A A/GM
1 Jimmy Vesey (NSH) Harvard SRF 65 0.83 1 Tyler Kelleher New Hampshire JR F 11 15 1.36
2 Jake Walman (STL) Providence SOD 11 9 0.82 2 Trevor Mingoia Providence SRF 9 10 1.11
3 Ryan Fitzgerald (BOS) Boston College JRF 10 8 0.80 3 Andrew Poturalski New Hampshire SO F 11 12 1.09

Brandon Denham Robert Morris SR F 10 8 0.80 4 Nick Schmaltz (CHI) North Dakota SO F 14 15 1.07
Greg Gibson Robert Morris SR F 10 8 0.80 5 Danny O'Regan (SJS) Boston University SR F 12 12 1.00
6 Austin Ortega Omaha JRF 12 9 0.75 Colin White (OTT) Boston College FR F 11 11 1.00
7 Andrew Poturalski New Hampshire SO F 11 8 0.73 Michael Ferrantino Michigan State SRF 9 9 1.00
8 Nick Lappin Brown SRF 75 0.71 Jimmy Vesey (NSH) Harvard SRF 6 6 1.00
9 Zac Lynch Robert Morris SRF 10 7 0.70 Alexander Kerfoot (NJD) Harvard JRF 6 6 1.00
10 Shane Walsh Massachusetts SRF 13 9 0.69 10 Jake Guentzel (PIT) Omaha JRF 12 11 0.92
11 Chase Berger Penn State FRF 12 8 0.67 Kalle Kossila St. Cloud State SR F 12 11 0.92
Brennan Saulnier Alabama Huntsville SOF 96 0.67 12 Nick Saracino Providence SR F 11 10 0.91
Cooper Marody (PHI) Michigan FRF 96 0.67 13 Tanner Jago Bentley FRD 10 9 0.90
Jack Barre Dartmouth SRF 64 0.67 David Gust Ohio State JRF 10 9 0.90
Nick Bligh Dartmouth SRF 64 0.67 Mark Golberg RIT SO F 10 9 0.90
16 Gerry Fitzgerald Bemidji State SO F 11 7 0.64 Greg Gibson Robert Morris SRF 10 9 0.90
Mackenzie MacEachern (STL) Michigan State JRF 11 7 0.64 Zac Lynch Robert Morris SRF 10 9 0.90
JT Stenglein Michigan State JRF 11 7 0.64 18 Gerald Mayhew Ferris State JRF 14 12 0.86
Mark Jankowski (CGY) Providence SRF 11 7 0.64 Stu Wilson Yale SRF 7 6 0.86
20 Austin Farley Minnesota Duluth SR F 13 8 0.62 20 Chase Priskie Quinnipiac FRD 13 11 0.85
Travis St. Denis Quinnipiac SR F 13 8 0.62 21 Jake Evans (MTL) Notre Dame SO F 12 10 0.83
Sam Anas Quinnipiac JRF 13 8 0.62 Troy Crema Dartmouth JRF 6 5 0.83
23 Teddy Doherty Boston College SRD 10 6 0.60 Sean Malone (BUF) Harvard JRF 6 5 0.83
Mike Barrett Holy Cross JRF 10 6 0.60 24 Joey Raats Arizona State FRD 11 9 0.82
Nick Schilkey Ohio State JRF 10 6 0.60 Miles Wood (NJD) Boston College FRF 11 9 0.82
Daniel Leavens Robert Morris JRF 10 6 0.60 Mason Appleton (WPG) Michigan State FRF 11 9 0.82
Brady Ferguson Robert Morris SO F 10 6 0.60 Tony Cameranesi (TOR) Minnesota Duluth SRF 11 9 0.82

Power Play Goals GP PPG/G PPG Game-Winning Goals GP  GWG

1 Tim Clifton Quinnipiac F 9 0.56 5 1 Austin Ortega Omaha JRF 12 5
A.J. Fossen Clarkson F 11 0.45 5 2 Jake Randolph Omaha SO F 12 3

Mark Jankowski (CGY) Providence SR F 11 0.45 5 Ricky DeRosa Penn State JRF 12 3
Austin Farley Minnesota Duluth SR F 13 0.38 5 Mark Cooper Bowling Green SR F 13 3
Travis St. Denis Quinnipiac SR F 13 0.38 5 Austin Plevy Massachusetts FRF 13 3
Jack Roslovic (WPG) Miami FR F 14 0.36 5 Austin Farley Minnesota Duluth SR F 13 3

7 Matthew Weis Ohio State SO F 9 0.44 4 Jack Roslovic (WPG) Miami FRF 14 3

Teddy Doherty Boston College SR D 10 0.40 4 8 35 Players Tied With 2
Graeme McCormack Bemidji State SRD 11 0.36 4
Andrew Poturalski New Hampshire SO F 11 0.36 4
Jake Walman (STL) Providence SO D 11 0.36 4
Tad Kozun Alaska Anchorage SO F 12 0.33 4
Tage Thompson Connecticut FR F 12 0.33 4
Dylan Richard Penn State F 12 0.33 4
Joey Benik St. Cloud State SR F 12 0.33 4
Sam Anas Quinnipiac F 13 0.31 4

Shorthanded Goals GP SHG/G SHG

1 Milo§ Bubela Rensselaer SR F 7 0.29 2

Zac Lynch Robert Morris SRF 10 0.20 2
Jake Guentzel (PIT) Omaha JRF 12 0.17 2
Justin Parizek Omaha JRF 12 0.17 2
Judd Peterson (BUF) St. Cloud State SO F 12 0.17 2
6 55 Players Tied With 1
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TEAM SCORING

TEAM DEFENSE

SCORING OFFENSE
1 Robert Morris
2 Boston College
3 Penn State
St. Cloud State
5 Michigan
6 Providence
Quinnipiac
8 Harvard
9 New Hampshire
10 Denver
Mercyhurst
12 North Dakota
13 Massachusetts
14 Michigan State
15 Boston University
Notre Dame
17 St. Lawrence
18 Merrimack
19 Michigan Tech
Omaha
21 Alabama Huntsville
Cornell
Holy Cross
24 Alaska Anchorage
25 Alaska
26 Colgate
UMass Lowell
28 Yale
29 Ferris State
30 Bentley
Ohio State
32 Minnesota Duluth
33 Dartmouth
Rensselaer
35 Arizona State
Clarkson
37 RIT
38 Connecticut
39 American International
40 Western Michigan
41 Minnesota
42 Brown
43 Air Force
Northern Michigan
Union
46 Bowling Green
47 Bemidji State
48 Wisconsin
49 Sacred Heart
50 Miami
51 Niagara
52 Canisius
53 Lake Superior State
Minnesota State
Vermont
56 Army West Point
57 Northeastern
58 Princeton
59 Maine
60 Colorado College

GP Goals G/GM

10
11
12
12

9
11
13

6
11
12
14
14
13
11
12
12
13
11
12
12
10

8
10
12
12
13
13

8
14
10
10
13

6
12
11
11
11
12
13
11

9

7
12
12
12
13
11
12
13
14
10
11
14
14
13
10
13

8
13
12

44
48
50
50
37
44
52
23
39
42
49
48
44
37
39
39
42
34
37
37
30
24
30
35
34
36
36
22
38
27
27
35
16
32
29
29
28
30
32
27
22
17
29
29
29
31
26
28
30
30
21
23
28
28
26
19
24
14
18
15

4.40
4.36
4.17
4.17
4.11
4.00
4.00
3.83
3.55
3.50
3.50
3.43
3.38
3.36
3.25
3.25
3.23
3.09
3.08
3.08
3.00
3.00
3.00
2.92
2.83
2.77
2.77
2.75
2.71
2.70
2.70
2.69
2.67
2.67
2.64
2.64
2.55
2.50
2.46
2.45
2.44
2.43
2.42
2.42
2.42
2.38
2.36
2.33
2.31
2.14
2.10
2.09
2.00
2.00
2.00
1.90
1.85
1.75
1.38
1.25

SCORING DEFENSE
1 Boston College
2 UMass Lowell
3 Yale
4 Quinnipiac
5 Cornell
6 Harvard
St. Cloud State
8 Merrimack
9 St. Lawrence
10 Bowling Green
Providence
12 North Dakota
13 Minnesota
14 Minnesota Duluth
15 Denver
Northern Michigan
17 Omaha
18 Robert Morris
19 Bentley
Michigan Tech
21 Sacred Heart
22 Clarkson
23 Alaska Anchorage
Penn State
25 Princeton
26 Minnesota State
27 Rensselaer
28 Maine
29 Vermont
30 Arizona State
Bemidji State
32 Notre Dame
33 Lake Superior State
34 Union
35 Miami
36 Alabama Huntsville
Boston University
Ohio State
39 Ferris State
40 Air Force
Alaska
Wisconsin
43 Michigan State
RIT
45 Michigan
46 Mercyhurst
47 Holy Cross
48 Western Michigan
49 Northeastern
50 Colgate
51 Massachusetts
52 Connecticut
53 Army West Point
54 Brown
55 Canisius
56 New Hampshire
57 Colorado College
58 Niagara
59 Dartmouth
60 American International

GP Goals G/GM

11
13

8
13

8

6
12
11
13
13
11
14

9
13
12
12
12
10
10
12
13
11
12
12

8
14
12
13
13
11
11
12
14
12
14
10
12
10
14
12
12
12
11
11

9
14
10
11
13
13
13
12
10

7
11
11
12
10

6
13

13
17
11
20
13
10
20
20
24
26
22
31
20
29
27
27
28
24
25
30
33
28
31
31
21
37
32
35
36
31
31
34
40
35
41
30
36
30
43
37
37
37
34
34
28
45
33
37
44
45
46
43
37
26
41
43
49
43
27
68

1.18
1.31
1.38
1.54
1.62
1.67
1.67
1.82
1.85
2.00
2.00
2.21
2.22
2.23
2.25
2.25
2.33
2.40
2.50
2.50
2.54
2.55
2.58
2.58
2.62
2.64
2.67
2.69
2.77
2.82
2.82
2.83
2.86
2.92
2.93
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.07
3.08
3.08
3.08
3.09
3.09
3.11
3.21
3.30
3.36
3.38
3.46
3.54
3.58
3.70
3.71
3.73
3.91
4.08
4.30
4.50
5.23
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National Team Leaders
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POWER PLAY

PENALTY KILL

POWER PLAY
1 Robert Morris
2 Quinnipiac
3 Penn State
4 Harvard
5 Bemidji State
6 Bentley
7 Michigan Tech
8 Western Michigan
9 Yale
10 Arizona State
11 St. Cloud State
12 Massachusetts
13 New Hampshire
14 Notre Dame
15 Northern Michigan
16 Brown
Miami
18 Army West Point
Cornell
20 Michigan
21 Providence
22 UMass Lowell
23 Clarkson
24 Boston University
25 Ohio State
26 Colgate
27 American International
Mercyhurst
29 Wisconsin
30 Alaska Anchorage
Bowling Green
32 Boston College
33 Ferris State
34 Connecticut
Michigan State
36 Denver
37 RIT
38 Dartmouth
39 North Dakota
40 Lake Superior State
41 Alabama Huntsville
42 Union
43 Minnesota
44 Rensselaer
45 Minnesota Duluth
46 Northeastern
47 Sacred Heart
48 Minnesota State
49 Holy Cross
50 Alaska
51 Canisius
52 Vermont
53 Colorado College
Maine
55 Omaha
56 Niagara
57 Air Force
Princeton
59 St. Lawrence
60 Merrimack

Totals SHA

11/35
19/64
15/52
6/21
14/53
9/35
10/41
9/37
8/33
10/42
11/47
10/43
13/56
10/44
12/53
4/18
12/54
10/46
5/23
8/37
12/56
12/57
9/43
10/48
9/44
10/51
8/42
12/63
9/48
9/49
9/49
11/61
11/62
9/51
9/51
8/46
7/41
2/12
9/55
11/69
7747
8/54
5/34
6/41
8/57
8/59
5/39
8/64
5/41
5/44
4/36
4/40
5/53
5/53
4/45
3/34
3/39
2/26
4/54
2/35

OPRP ORFRPPFPPFPOWWOR WEPNOWPOPRPPEPDMNOOOONNDNPRPROOWERLWNRPRPNOORFRPRPODNMDNDDNDPONORPRRPLPOPRPLROODMPEPLPREPLPRPL,O

PP%
31.4
29.7
28.8
28.6
26.4
25.7
24 .4
24.3
24.2
23.8
23.4
23.3
23.2
22.7
22.6
22.2
22.2
21.7
21.7
21.6
21.4
21.1
20.9
20.8
20.5
19.6
19.0
19.0
18.8
18.4
18.4
18.0
17.7
17.6
17.6
17.4
17.1
16.7
16.4
15.9
14.9
14.8
14.7
14.6
14.0
13.6
12.8
12.5
12.2
11.4
11.1
10.0

9.4

9.4

8.9

8.8

7.7

7.7

7.4

5.7

PENALTY KILL
1 Princeton
2 Yale
3 Harvard
4 Miami
5 St. Lawrence
6 Boston College
7 Minnesota
8 Michigan State
9 Denver
10 Union
11 UMass Lowell
12 Merrimack
Ohio State
14 Quinnipiac
15 Air Force
Bemidji State
Bentley
18 Clarkson
19 Cornell
Michigan
21 Omaha
22 Mercyhurst
23 Wisconsin
24 Sacred Heart
25 Maine
Minnesota Duluth
27 Rensselaer
28 Lake Superior State
29 Northern Michigan
30 Providence
31 New Hampshire
32 St. Cloud State
33 Bowling Green
34 Boston University
35 Michigan Tech
Penn State
RIT
38 Notre Dame
39 Colorado College
40 Vermont
41 Minnesota State
42 Northeastern
43 Arizona State
44 Alaska Anchorage
Western Michigan
46 Ferris State
47 Connecticut
Massachusetts
49 North Dakota
50 Colgate
51 Alabama Huntsville
Robert Morris
53 Alaska
54 Holy Cross
55 Army West Point
56 American International
Canisius
58 Brown
59 Niagara
60 Dartmouth

Totals SHF

23/24
18/19
17/18
50/53
57/62
49/54
29/32
38/42
35/39
39/44
44/50
36/41
36/41
43/49
42/48
42/48
28/32
41/47
25/29
25/29
43/50
53/62
41/48
46/54
55/65
44/52
48/57
48/58
47/57
41/50
31/38
26/32
41/51
49/61
40/50
28/35
32/40
39/49
42/53
41/52
37/47
40/51
46/59
35/45
42/54
52/67
38/49
38/49
41/53
34/44
33/43
33/43
39/52
23/31
39/54
28/39
28/39
16/23
28/41
18/27

o

OO0 O0OPFrRPR OOFRPR WNERFPRFPNRPPOORPRPFPRFEPNRPOPFPOMPOONMPOPRPLRPLWERPRWNOWOURLOOOONNDNNDOORNEPRLWNOLPRO

PK%
95.8
94.7
94.4
94.3
91.9
90.7
90.6
90.5
89.7
88.6
88.0
87.8
87.8
87.8
87.5
87.5
87.5
87.2
86.2
86.2
86.0
85.5
85.4
85.2
84.6
84.6
84.2
82.8
82.5
82.0
81.6
81.2
80.4
80.3
80.0
80.0
80.0
79.6
79.2
78.8
78.7
78.4
78.0
77.8
77.8
77.6
77.6
77.6
77.4
77.3
76.7
76.7
75.0
74.2
72.2
71.8
71.8
69.6
68.3
66.7
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